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Dates for your diary
Monday 9th September

Year 2-6 Swimming
Open Day - please share with friends and family.

Thursday 12th September
Dogs Trust Visit - workshops and assembly.

Friday 13th September
Change of Lunch Menu - Roald Dahl special.

Monday 16th September
Year 2-6 Swimming

Tuesday 17th September
SLT Coffee Morning - all welcome.

Wednesday 18th September
Open Day - please share with friends and family.
Library Bus for Year 3-6

Monday 23rd September
Year 2-6 Swimming

Wednesday 25th September
MacMillan Coffee Morning

Thursday 26th September
Year R-6 Flu Vaccination in School - letter to
follow.
SEND Coffee Morning - all welcome.

Monday 30th September
Year 2-6 Swimming
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Weekly Certificates
              Star Reader    5Rs        Dinner

R & 1 -     Hugo              Edie        Amelie
2&3 -       Rory              Erin         Everly
4, 5 & 6 - Harriet         Callum      Devon

Well done to everyone who received
a certificate today.

The Whole school attendance for
this week was 97%.

We aim for our attendance to be
97% or above so thank you for

your support.

Attendance

LTS Catering have a special Roald Dahl themed
menu next Friday - this is free for children in Year
R-2 and for children entitled to free school meals
in Year 3-6.  All other children in Year 3-6 and Pre-
School can join us for £2.55 per meal.  Please top

up your child’s meal account on Arbor.

Remember to book your child’s
place on Arbor if they would like

to join us for an After School Club.


